

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0388 Version: 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 4/3/2023 In control: Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation

Services Committee

On agenda: 4/24/2023 Final action: 5/2/2023

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Intergovernmental Agreement between the City and

County of Denver and Denver Public Schools, to administer the Denver Youth Employment Program. Approves an intergovernmental agreement with Denver Public Schools for \$1,500,000 and through 12 -31-2023 to administer the Denver Youth Employment Program to provide customized workforce development services, including year-round programming and summer internships for approximately 375 eligible Denver youth, citywide (OEDEV-202366654-00). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 5-15-2023. The Committee approved filing this item at

its meeting on 4-12-2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Anne Wallace

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR23-0388_DEDO Bill Request - DYEP, 2. 23-0388 Filed Bill_Denver Public Schools_202366654-

00, 3. 23-0388 Agr_Denver Public Schools_202366654-00, 4. 23-0388 Filed Bill_Denver Public

Schools, 5. 23-0388 - signed, 6. BR23-0388 For an ordinance approving a proposed

Intergovernmental Agreement between

Date	Ve	r. Action By	Action	Result
5/2/202	23 1	Mayor	signed	
5/1/202	23 1	Council President	signed	
5/1/202	23 1	City Council	placed upon final consideration	on and do Pass
4/24/20	023 1	City Council	ordered published	
4/12/20	023 1	Business, Arts, Workforce & Aviation Services Comn	·	Pass